		•	
<u>, </u>	<u> </u>		

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT

FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back)	CAREFULLY	
A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILE UCC Filing Department	ER [optional] 800-828-0938	
B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Nam	e and Address)	
National Corporate Re		
194 Washington Aver	nue	
Suite 310		
Albany, NY 12210		
11 7700 (*1)	1	
alb.UCC.filings@nation	onalcorp.com	

201408140002544440 1/3 \$.00
Shelby Coty Judge of Probate, AL 08/14/2014 11:59:45 AM FILED/CERT

National Corporate Research, Ltd.			
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			
194 Washington Avenue			
Suite 310			
Albany, NY 12210			
7110dily, 111 12210			
alb.UCC.filings@nationalcorp.com			
	THE ABOVE	E SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE	
20100209000040350 2/9/2010	1b. This FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT to be filed [for record] (or recorded) in the REAL ESTATE RECORDS.		
X TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identi	fied above is terminated with respect to security interest(s)		
CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement ide continued for the additional period provided by applicable law.	entified above with respect to security interest(s) of the Se	cured Party authorizing this Continuation	on Statement is
ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Give name of assignee in item 7a	a or 7b and address of assignee in item 7c; and also give na	me of assignor in item 9.	
AMENDMENT (PARTY INFORMATION): This Amendment affe	ects Debtor or Secured Party of record. Check	only <u>one</u> of these two boxes.	
Also check one of the following three boxes and provide appropriate info			
CHANGE name and/or address: Please refer to the detailed instructions in regards to changing the name/address of a party.	DELETE name: Give record name to be deleted in item 6a or 6b.	ADD name: Complete item 7a also complete items 7e-7g (if a	a or 7b, and also item 7 applicable).
CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION:			
6a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME			
8 6b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX
CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION:	<u>. </u>		Į.
7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME			
7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX
. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
. <u>SEE INSTRUCTIONS</u> ADD'L INFO RE 7e. TYPE OF ORGANIZOR	ZATION 7f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	7g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if	any
DEBTOR			
AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only one box.	ted collateral description, or describe collateral. Tassi	gned.	
NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING	THIS AMENDMENT (name of assignor, if this is an Ass		·
NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING adds collateral or adds the authorizing Debtor, or if this is a Termination 9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	THIS AMENDMENT (name of assignor, if this is an Ass n authorized by a Debtor, check here and enter name o	ignment). If this is an Amendment authorizing this Amendmen	·
NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING adds collateral or adds the authorizing Debtor, or if this is a Termination	THIS AMENDMENT (name of assignor, if this is an Ass n authorized by a Debtor, check here and enter name o		·

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT ADDENDUM **FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS** 11. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE NUMBER: Same as item 1a on Amendment form Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 20100209000040350 2/9/2010 08/14/2014 11:59:45 AM FILED/CERT 12. NAME OF PARTY AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT: Same as item 9 on Amendment form 12a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent 12b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY 13. Name of DEBTOR on related financing statement (Name of a current Debtor of record required for indexing purposes only in some filing offices - see Instruction item 13): Provide only one Debtor name (13a or 13b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name); see Instructions if name does not fit 13a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME GREDE II LLC 13b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX 14. ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 8 (Collateral): 15. This FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT: 17. Description of real estate: is filed as a fixture filing See Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part covers timber to be cut covers as-extracted collateral 16. Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate described in item 17 hereof. (if Debtor does not have a record interest):

18. MISCELLANEOUS:

20140814000254440 3/3 \$.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate; AL 08/14/2014 11:59:45 AM FILED/CERT

EXHIBIT A

Legal Description

The land referred to in this policy is situated in the County of Shelby, State of Alabama, and described as follows:

Parcel I:

Commence at the Northwest corner of Section 26, Township 21 South, Range 1 West, and run South 1 degree, 44 minutes, East, along the West boundary line of said section for a distance of 848.46 feet to a point on the Northwest 40-foot right-of-way line of a county highway; thence turn an angle of 124 degrees, 08 minutes 58 seconds to the left and run North 54 degrees, 07 minutes East along the Northwest 40-foot right-of-way for a distance of 423.26 feet to an iron pin found being the point of beginning; thence continue North 54 degrees, 07 minutes, East, along said right-of-way line for a distance of 402.46 feet to a point; thence run North for 1 degrees, 30 minutes 22 seconds West for a distance of 425.78 feet to a point; thence turn an angle of 89 degrees, 55 minutes 56 seconds to the left and run South for 88 degrees, 33 minutes 39 seconds West for a distance of 335.72 feet to a point; thence run South for 1 degree, 49 minutes 03 seconds East for a distance of 653.43 feet to a point of beginning.

Said parcel of land is lying in the NW ¼ of the NW ¼ of Section 26, Township 21 South, Range 1 West.

Parcel II:

Being all that parcel or tract of land lying in Section 22, Township 21 South, Range 1 West, Shelby County, Alabama, State of Alabama, and being more particularly described as follows:

Commencing at the Northeast corner of Section 27 and thence running in a Southerly direction for 100.00 feet (+/-) to a point; thence running in a Westerly direction for 1727.9 feet (+/-) to an iron pipe found on the Western right-of-way of Industrial Road; thence running with said right-of-way North 1 degrees, 47 minutes, 21 seconds East for 62.80 feet to an iron pin set which is the Point of Beginning; thence from said beginning point running with the Northern line of a 60.00 foot easement (per D.B. 1996, page 31713) north 89 degrees, 09 minutes, 40 seconds West for 399.89 feet to an iron pin found; thence running with the line of Gulf States Paper Corp., (D.B. 354, Page 756) North for 01 degrees, 44 minutes, 12 seconds East for 289.97 feet to an iron pin found; thence running with the line of Elizabeth D. Thrasher (D.B. 1995, Page 24402) South 89 degrees, 01 minutes, 30 seconds East for 400.17 feet to an iron pipe found; thence running with the Western right-of-way of Industrial Road South for 01 degrees, 47 minutes, 21 seconds West for 299.07 feet to the Point of Beginning.